CrystalView Plus USB
ENHANCED CAT5 KVM EXTENDER
10707 Stancliff Road                                        Phone: (281) 933-7673
Houston, Texas 77099                             Internet: WWW.ROSE.COM
INSTALLATION AND OPERATIONS
MANUAL
 LIMITED WARRANTY
Copyright Rose Electronics 2004. All rights reserved.

Monitors VGA to UXGA
HV, Composite, Sync-on-green,
Keyboards USB type keyboard.
Mouse USB Wheel mouse
Serial Devices
(Serial/Audio model
only)
Touchscreens, Graphic Tablets,
Serial printers/plotters, Computer terminals
Serial mice, Other standard asynchronous
serial devices.
Audio Devices
(Serial/Audio model
only)
Compatible sound cards
Amplified or non-amplified microphone
Amplified computer stereo speakers
Other audio devices that transmit/receive
signals less than 5 volts peak-to-peak.
USB Devices
(7 maximum
HID ONLY)
Composite keyboard/mouse devices
PS/2 to USB converters
USB Hubs
Package contents
The package contents consist of the following:
 The CrystalView Plus USB Units as ordered
 Power adapter for Remote Unit. (Auto-switching transformer)
 Gender changer (factory installed)
 Installation and operations manual.
Video, serial, audio and CAT-x cables are usually ordered separately.
Rose Electronics web site
Visit out web site at www.rose.com for additional information on the
CrystalView Plus USB and other products that are designed for data center
applications, classroom environments and other applications.
About this manual
This manual covers the installation and operation of the CrystalView Plus
USB, single and dual video models.
MODELS
4
CRYSTALVIEW PLUS USB INSTALLATION AND OPERATIONS MANUAL
Dual video Local models
Front view
Rear view
Figure 1. Dual Video (Local models)
Connectors:
Front
 RJ45           (2) CATx cable connection (front panel)
Rear
 HD15F       CPU video connection.
             (2) to CPU Video card / (2) to local monitors
 USB           USB Type B
NOTE: The CrystalView Plus USB is available with single or dual video,
            Local KVM access, and serial / audio options
CRYSTALVIEW PLUS USB INSTALLATION AND OPERATIONS MANUAL
5
Dual video Remote model
Front view
Rear view
Figure 2. Dual Video (Remote models)
Connectors:
Front
 RJ45           CATx cable connection (front panel)
Rear Remote
 HD15F         (2) KVM video connection.
 USB             (4) USB Type A
                          Keyboard / mouse / USB device or hub connections
 Power          5V power adapter connector